
Election Timetable 4 May 2023-Parishes 
   

Publication of Notice of Election Monday 13-Mar-23 

Pre-Election Period starts       Monday 13-Mar-23 

Nominations open 10am to 4pm daily from  Tuesday 14-Mar-23 

Poll card dispatch Thursday 23-Mar-23 

Deadline for receipt of nominations 4pm  Tuesday 04-Apr-23 

Last day for withdrawals of candidature 4pm  Tuesday 04-Apr-23 

Publication of statement as to persons nominated 4pm  Wednesday 05-Apr-23 

Last day for notice of appointment of election agents midnight Tuesday 11-Apr-23 

Last day for registering to vote at this election Midnight Monday 17-Apr-23 

Deadline for requests for a new postal vote or to change an existing postal vote 5pm  Tuesday 18-Apr-23 

Postal Vote dispatch Tuesday 18-Apr-23 

Final postal vote dispatch Monday 24-Apr-23 

Poll card dispatch Tuesday 25-Apr-23 

Publication of Notice of Poll  Tuesday 25-Apr-23 

Deadline for new applications to vote by proxy (not postal proxy) 5pm  Tuesday 25-Apr-23 

Last day for notice of appointment of polling and counting agents midnight Wednesday 26-Apr-23 

Last day to issue replacement spoilt or lost postal ballot papers 5pm  Thursday 04-May-23 

Last day for new applications to vote by proxy on grounds of a medical emergency 5pm  Thursday 04-May-23 

Day of Poll 7:00 am to 10:00 pm Thursday 4 May 2023 Thursday 04-May-23 

Last day for the receipt of return of PARISH election expenses Thursday 01-Jun-23 

Last day for the receipt of return of Parish candidates election expenses if the declaration of result is 
before 12 midnight on polling day Thursday 15-Jun-23 

Last day for the receipt of return of Parish candidates election expenses if the declaration of result is 
after 12 midnight on polling day  Friday 16-Jun-23 

 


